
Community Development 
Block Grant (CDBG)

ACTION PLAN PY2020
Amendment



Community Development Block Grant 
(CDBG)

The CDBG program provides annual grants on a formula basis to entitled
communities to develop viable urban communities by providing decent
housing and a suitable living environment, and by expanding economic
opportunities, principally for low to moderate income persons.

2020
Income Definitions FAMILY OF 4

Annual Income
EXTREMELY LOW 30% OF MEDIAN $29,300

LOW INCOME 50% OF MEDIAN $48,800

MODERATE 80% OF MEDIAN $78,100



Action Plan

 Specifies the actions to address the needs
identified in the Consolidated Plan

 Concise summary of the action, activities and
resources to be used each year

 Submitted annually and upon amendment



2020 Project Priority
Infrastructure – Fund approximately $243,995 in
infrastructure projects that are in areas defined as low-
moderate income.

Programs – Park and Recreation Scholarship Program
($20,000/year); provide scholarships to 100 low-
moderate income children annually to participate in
Pfun Camp or other related Parks and Recreation
Program

- Provide utility payment assistance for low-
moderate income residents that have been impacted by
COVID-19 ($138,241/2 year period)

- Provide 15 seniors with a tablet, internet for a year
and training on how to use the tablet to access the internet
(15 seniors/ $20,000)
Administration – Maximum $5,000

$268,995 TOTAL ALLOCATION (CDBG)
$158,241 TOTAL ALLOCATION (CDBG-CV)

Project Name
1 Youth Recreation Scholarship
2 Yellow Sage Construction
3 Frost Circle Design - Alternate
4 CDBG Administration

CDBG-CV 
Utility Payment Assistance 

$138,241
Senior Access

$20,000



Coming Up…

Community Development 
Block Grant (CDBG)

ACTION PLAN PY2020

November 2020
• 1st and 2nd Public Hearing for 2020 Action Plan Amendment

• Complete Yellow Sage Design

• Complete Bellemeade and El Malino Construction

• Submit 2020 Action Plan Amendment to HUD

Action Plan Amendment Available for review and comment through November 24th

Pflugervilletx.gov/cdbg


